PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Globe Manufacturing Company	01/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globe Holding Company LLC		
Street Address:	37 Loudon Road		
City:	Pittsfield		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03263		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4774725
Patent Number:	5054125
Patent Number:	5072454
Patent Number:	5247708
Patent Number:	5388270
Patent Number:	5402539
Patent Number:	5551084
Patent Number:	5572741
Patent Number:	5613247
Patent Number:	5625899
Patent Number:	5638547
Patent Number:	5842229
Patent Number:	5884332
Patent Number:	5890226
Patent Number:	5898947
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0404

I.	
Patent Number:	6243872
Patent Number:	6336223
Patent Number:	6934970
Patent Number:	6978481
Patent Number:	6990687
Application Number:	11199375
Application Number:	10816881
Application Number:	10817909
Application Number:	10823782
Application Number:	10824622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)224-2240

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-224-2440 sfinch@finch-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Finch
Address Line 1: FINCH IP PLLC
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1358

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GM01.901US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen R. Finch

Total Attachments: 2

source=Conversion document (C0192287)#page1.tif source=Conversion document (C0192287)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0405

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
Filing fee: \$35.00 (SEE TOTAL FEES AT BOTTOM OF PAGE 2)

Use black print or type. Leave 1" margins both sides. Date Filed: 12/22/2005 Effective Date: 01/01/2006 Business ID: 13605 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filed

RSA 293-A:11.09 & RSA 304-C:17-a

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION TO A NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT AND THE NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED DOMESTIC CORPORATION SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION:

FIRST: The corporation was formed in New Hampshire on (date) 3/31/1911					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
SECOND: The name of the co	rporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate:				
Globe Manufacturing Company					
THIRD: The name of the limite	ed liability company as set forth in its certificate of formation:				
Globe Holding Company, LLC					

FOURTH: The designation, number of outstanding shares and number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan or the total number of undisputed votes cast for the plan separately by each voting group is as follows:

Designation (class or series) of voting group	No. of shares outstanding	Total no. of votes entitled to be cast	Total no. o votes cas <u>FOR</u> AGA		Total no. of undisputed votes FOR
1	14,800	14,800	14,000	0	

State of New Hampshire
Form C1 - Certificate of Conversion New 2 Page(s)



PATENT REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0406

by each voting group. SIXTH: The plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company at (business address) 37 Loudon Road, Pittsfield, New Hampshire 03263 and a copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished by (name of limited liability company) _____ Globe Holding Company, LLC on request and without cost, to any shareholder of (name of corporation) Globe Manufacturing Company To be effective on January 1, 2006 2005 December 20 Dated Globe Manufacturing Company Name of corporation: Signature of its President Donald D. Welch, II Print or type name

FIFTH: The number of votes cast for the plan by each voting group was sufficient for approval

Note 1: Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by chairman of the board of directors, president or other officer; or see RSA 293-a:1.20(f) for alternative signatures.

MAIL DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL with CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (Form LLC 1), ADDENDUM TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION (Form SRA) AND TOTAL FEES OF \$135.00 TO: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

Page 2 of 2

3/05

PATENT
REEL: 017527 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 04/26/2006